

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18971 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 23308 OF 2021

Manbhupinder Singh Atwal

..Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Manbhupinder Singh Atwal

**..Applicant/
Ori. Claimant**

Versus

Kamal Sevaram Jadhvani & ors.

..Respondents

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 23308 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1998 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1390 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17190 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18971 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5581 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 23308 OF 2021

**Adv. Kirat Singh Nagra a/w. Adv.Hrushni Narvekar, Adv. Prachi Garg,
Adv. Prerna Verma i/b. DSK Legal for the Applicant.**

Adv. Akash Vijay for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 9 FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :-

1) Mr. Vijay, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that SLP filed by his clients in the Hon'ble Supreme Court is listed tomorrow under the caption 'High on Board'.

2) Statement made by Mr.Vijay is noted. Hence, stand over to 16 February, 2026.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)